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VILLAGE BOARD December 13,2018

President
Frank [leSimoag

Mr. Kaza Rhan

Board of Trustees Local Labs

. . op— Re: December 12, 2018 FOIA Request

|r..!.-'-!|.-:.|:|..lulj;m' Dear Mr. Rhan:

Vllhge Fiaik I am pleased to help you with your December 12, 2018 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”"). The Village of

Wit Dotar Bensenville received your request on December 13, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

Village Manager

Uvan K. aummers

“Election data for last held election in your jurisdiction.”
After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) DuPage County Election Reporting for Village President from April 2017 Election. (1 pg.)
2) DuPage County Election Reporting for Village Clerk from April 2017 Election. (1 pg.)
3) DuPage County Election Reporting for Village Trustee from April 2017 Election. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

The Village of Bensenville does not have any records for question number 7. The filing deadline for the April 2,
2019 election is December 17, 2018 at 5:00 p.m.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

illiamsen
om of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville




12/13/2018 DuPage - Election Night Reporting

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Lastupdated 3/15/2018 3:04:09 PM CDT

RESULTS 8,493 2,228 26.23% 13113
Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout Precints Reporting
Party Candidate % Votes
Henry Wesseler 43.56% 960
Frank DeSimone 56.44% 1,244
Votes Cast 2,204

https:/iwww.dupageresults.com/IL/DuPage/71873/Web02.194085/#/cid/1040

11



12/13/2018 DuPage - Election Night Reporting

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE VILLAGE CLERK

Last updated 3/15/2018 3:04:09 PM CDT

RESULTS 8,493 2228  26.23% 1313
Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout Precints Reporting

Party Candidate % Votes
Amanda J. Mendoza 42.74% 922
Nancy Quinn 57.26% 1,235
Votes Cast 2187

https://iwww.dupageresults.com/IL/DuPage/71873/Web02.194085/#/cid/1042

il



12/13/2018 DuPage - Election Night Reporting

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Last updated 3/15/2018 3:04:09 PM CDT

RESULTS 8,493 2,228 26.23%

Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout

13/13

Precints Reporting

Party  Candidate
David J. Majeski
Sergiusz 'Sergio' Zgrzebski
Joseph Pisano
Ann Franz
McLane 'Mac' Lomax
Armando Perez

Votes Cast

https:/iwww.dupageresults.com/IL/DuPage/71873/Web02.194085/#/cid/1044
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15.19%

13.57%

14.20%

19.32%

18.14%

19.58%

Votes
917
819
857
1,166
1,095

1,182

6,036
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